14816 Sparrow Street Ivory Park Midrand 1685 Tell: (011) 204 0785 076 683 3915

073 787 9703 Email: atlascombined@gmail.com

Reg No: 700400687

## **SCHOOL FEES STRUCTURE FOR 2025**

ONCE-OFF	FEES	COST	PAYMENT DATE
Non-refundable Re- registration & Sports fee, Toiletry fee	Grade 1s from Zotots	R 650.00 (R450 if paid on or before 30 Nov 2024)	Once-off
	Grade 2-12	R 650.00 (R450 if paid on or before 30 Nov 2024)	Once-off
Non-refundable Registration fee & Toiletry fees	New learner	R 1 300.00 (R650 if paid on or before 30 Nov 2024)	Once- off
Administration & Assessment Test fee	New learner	R 150.00	Once-off

DESCRIPTION	PER MONTH	PAYMENT DATE	PER ANNUM
(SCHOOL FEES)	(10 MONTHS)		
GRADE 1-3	PER MONTH (10 MONTHS) R 1 500.00	BY THE 3 <sup>RD</sup> OF EACH MONTH BY EFT/BANK DEPOSIT	R 15 000.00
GRADE 4-6	PER MONTH (10 MONTHS) R 1 650.00	BY THE 3 <sup>RD</sup> OF EACH MONTH BY EFT/BANK DEPOSIT	R 16 500.00
GRADE 7-9	PER MONTH (10 MONTHS) R 1 750.00	BY THE 3 <sup>RD</sup> OF EACH MONTH BY EFT/BANK DEPOSIT	R 17 500.00
GRADE 10 - 12	PER MONTH (10 MONTHS) R 1 850.00	BY THE 3 <sup>RD</sup> OF EACH MONTH BY EFT/BANK DEPOSIT	R 18 500.00

## **Textbook Levy for NEW LEARNERS**

Grade 1-3	R150.00	
Grade 4-6	R150.00	
Grade 7-9	R150.00	
Grade 10-12	R150.00	

R400 penalty will be charged for a lost textbook.

## ATLAS COMBINED: ADMISSSIONS FOR 2025

- Before writing the entry test submit or email the following to (<u>atlascombinedschool@gmail.com</u>)
  - > Birth certificate of the child
  - Previous school report
  - > Transfer form from previous school
  - > ID or passport of parent
  - 3 months bank statement AND 3 months latest payslips of the person responsible for school fees
  - Proof of residence
  - Study permit (foreign nationals)
  - Failure to submit the above documents the child won't be allowed to write the entry test.
  - > The results will be given the following day or the same day if possible
  - NOTE: Please provide the school with working contact details including email address. It is mandatory to have a working email address
  - > School Email: <u>atlascombinedschool@gmail.com</u>
  - Phone number: 011 204 0785
- NOTE: Please take note school fees must be paid on or before the 3<sup>rd</sup> of every month, failure to do so a 20% penalty will be charged.
- Assessment Test
  - Every Mondays Thursdays between 08:00am and 10:00am